IEC QUALITY ASSESSMENT SYSTEM (IECQ)
covering Electronic Components,
Assemblies, Related Materials and Processes
For rules and details of the IECQ visit www.iecq.org
Schedule of Scope to Certificate of Conformity
Approved Component
IECQ Certificate No.: IECQ-C ULTW 14.0001
CB Certificate No.: 50600029 AQP

Approved Component
IECQ Certificate No.: IECQ-C ULTW 14.0001
CB Certificate No.: 50600029 AQP
Schedule Number: IECQ-C ULTW 14.0001-S Rev No.: 1 Revision Date: 2014-04-03 Page 3 of 4
This schedule is only valid in conjunction with the referenced Certificate of Approval
This approval and any schedule(s) may only be reproduced in full.
This approval is not transferable and remains the property of the issuing body.
The Status and authenticity of this approval and any schedule(s) may be verified by visiting the
Official IECQ Website. www.iecq.org
DQS-UL MSS Group - UL DQS Taiwan Inc.,
8th Fl., 23, Yuan Huan West Road, Feng Yuan Dist., Taichung City Taiwan
IECQ-‐C	  Schedule	  of	  Scope	  Rev.	  01
Dimension
Model no. Dimension Item (unit: mm)
X axis Y axis Thickness FPC length FPC width
T010-1301-T660 164.90±0.3 100.00±0.3 1.80±0.15 50.00±0.5 22.00±0.2
T010-1301-T690 155.00±0.3 89.20±0.3 1.40±0.1 50.00±0.5 22.00±0.2
T010-1301-T900 164.90±0.3 100.00±0.3 1.80±0.15 50.00±0.5 22.00±0.2
T010-1301-T922 192.80±0.3 116.90±0.3 1.40±0.1 70.00±0.5 22.00±0.2
T010-1301-T940 164.00±0.3 103.00±0.3 1.40±0.1 75.00±0.5 22.00±0.2
T010-1302-T180 164.00±0.3 103.00±0.3 1.40±0.1 120.00±0.5 22.00±0.2
T010-1302-T182 164.00±0.3 103.00±0.3 1.40±0.1 120.00±0.5 22.00±0.2
T010-1302-T183 164.00±0.3 103.00±0.3 1.40±0.1 61.00±0.5 22.00±0.2
T010-1302-T253 210.70±0.5 126.40±0.5 1.56±0.15 100.00±0.5 22.00±0.2

Resistance(Ω) Linearity
(max value) Insulation
Resistance
(Ω)(DC 25V)
Related
Voltage Film Side Glass Side Initial
Value
After
RA Test
T010-1301-T660 450~1200 100~600 ±1.5% ±3.0% 20MΩ min
DC 5V
T010-1301-T690 500~1250 100~550 ±1.5% ±3.0% 20MΩ min
T010-1301-T900 450~1200 100~600 ±1.5% ±3.0% 20MΩ min
T010-1301-T922 150~800 300~1400 ±1.5% ±3.0% 20MΩ min
T010-1301-T940 400~1900 100~900 ±1.5% ±3.0% 10MΩ min
T010-1302-T180 200~1200 400~1500 ±1.5% ±3.0% 20MΩ min
T010-1302-T182 200~1200 400~1500 ±1.5% ±3.0% 20MΩ min
T010-1302-T183 200~1200 400~1500 ±1.5% ±3.0% 20MΩ min
T010-1302-T253 100~800 300~1500 ±1.5% ±3.0% 20MΩ min
T010-1302-T410 500~1250 100~550 ±1.5% ±3.0% 20MΩ min
T010-1302-T420 500~1250 100~550 ±1.5% ±3.0% 20MΩ min
T010-1302-T461 200~1300 100~800 ±1.5% ±3.0% 10MΩ min
T010-1302-T610 500~1900 100~600 ±1.5% ±3.0% 20MΩ min
T010-1302-T660 400~1900 100~650 ±1.5% ±3.0% 10MΩ min
T010-1302-T661 400~1900 100~650 ±1.5% ±3.0% 10MΩ min
T010-1303-T080 450~1500 100~800 ±1.5% ±3.0% 20MΩ min
Standards and Specifications:
JIS C 5016 8.7:  Test methods for flexible printed wiring boards
JIS K-5600-5-4:   Testing Methods for Paints - Part 5: Mechanical Property of Film